

## Mount Pearl Sports Hall of Fame Inductee Paul Boland Builder 2013



Paul Boland devoted more that 17 years to youth bowling in Mount Pearl, as a coach, a coordinator, a treasurer, fundraiser and organizer. Paul was somehow able to commit himself to supporting a successful youth bowling program while also operating a successful chartered accountants firm, Power-Boland – no mean feat. His successess speak volumes of his determination. As a coach and coordinator his bowlers all held him in great esteem. It is said he wished only to see the progression of sport in Mount Pearl and ensure that all athletes benefit from the progression.

Paul began volunteering as a Bantam Coordinator with the Pearlgate YBC in 1991. He coached 5 teams that would go on to compete in provincial championships, and subsequently represent the province at nation championships. Paul served as

Provincial YBC treasurer for 10 years, travelled to 10 national championships as a provincial liaison and served on National Bowling Host Committees on two separate occasions. Paul also fundraises with the Children's Wish Foundation and St. Vincent de Paul.

It is with tremendous respect and graditude that we recognize Paul Boland by inducting him to the Mount Pearl Sports Hall of Fame.